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WHOLE SCHOOL 
 
 
Parking 
 
Please can all parents/carers remember to park safely when dropping off/picking up students. Thank you.  
 
 
My Ed App 
 
Please see attached for some information on how to download and use the app we use to share 
information about your child and send school messages.  
 
Please note than when setting up the app the information you type in, must match the information we have 
on file for your child, eg same mobile phone number. 
 
If you have changed your mobile phone number, please let us know as soon as possible.  The app will not 
link to your child if you have changed your number and not informed us. 
 
If you are having trouble using the app, please try uninstalling and reinstalling it first before contacting us 
for assistance. 
 
 
Work for Sick Students 
 
If your child is absent from school for a short-term illness (not isolating for Covid reasons) and you would 
like work for your child please note that lessons cannot currently be provided on Google Classroom but we 
recommend that they work through the following: 
 

- Look at their classroom on Google Classroom to see if the teacher has set any work for students 
who are self-isolating for a period of up to 14 days.  They can also complete this work. 

- Use the many online resources that are available for each subject.  For example, MyMaths, 
Linguascope, QuizLit, Seneca Learning to secure their knowledge and understanding.   

- Complete work using their Revision Guides.   
- Look through the archived lessons from the summer term when they were learning through Google 

Classroom - recap and review topics that you studied.   They can still complete the subject quizzes 
for example.   

- Use their Knowledge Organiser booklet to recap and review knowledge that they are currently 
working on. 

- Ensure all their FOTs from teacher feedback have been completed.  
- Complete any incomplete questions from Knowledge Booklets or other lesson resources. 
- Read for pleasure using their private reading book.   

 
 

  



YEAR 11 
 
Princethorpe College Sixth Form Open Evening - Wednesday 14 October 2020 – 6.30pm to 9.00pm 
 

 
 
 
Year 11 Apprenticeship Information 
 
If your son/daughter is interested in an engineering apprenticeship, please find attached information from 
MGTS (Midland Group Training Services) on their apprenticeship offer and information on their open days.   
 
 
 

School Term Dates 2020-21 
 
These are also available on our website https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/  
 
Autumn Term 
 
INSET Day: Friday, 23rd October 2020 
Half Term: Monday, 26th October – Friday, 30th October 2020 
End of Term: Friday, 18th December 2020 
 

https://www.highamlaneschool.co.uk/


Spring Term 
 
INSET Day: Monday, 4th January 2021  
Students return to school: Tuesday, 5th January 2021 
Half Term: Monday, 15th February – Friday, 19th February 2021 
End of Term: Thursday, 1st April 2021 
 
Summer Term 
 
INSET Day: Monday, 19th April 2021 
Students return to school: Tuesday, 20th April 2021 
May Day Bank Holiday: Monday, 3rd May 2021 
Half Term: Monday, 31st May to Friday, 4th June 2021 
End of Term: Tuesday 20 July 2021 
INSET Day: Wednesday, 21st July 2021  


